

R
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26189/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2010 in RSA No.1261/1997,CO No.5/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for deletion of the name of respondent nos. 3 & 4)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of proforma respondent nos.3 & 4 from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 has no objection, if the application is allowed.

Under the circumstances, the application is allowed. The name of proforma respondent nos.3 & 4 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|