

:

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in RSA No.1261/1997,
CO No.5/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, time to file counter
affidavit is extended by two weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, may
be filed within four weeks thereafter.

This matter has been subsequently mentioned at 2.00 p.m., in
order to satisfy the Court that notice seeking adjournment, has been
served on the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Accordingly, while the directions regarding filing of
affidavits in the main matter shall remain, I.A. No.3 of 2013, be
listed separately for consideration on Friday (03.05.2013).

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar