

r  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in RSA No.1261/1997,CO No.5/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo, granted on 3/5/2013 shall continue.

Parties may file additional documents within four weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master