

ITEM NO.1
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10505/2013

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) TR.LRS..

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42690/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 15-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for direction filed by the counsel for the appellant in terms of order dt.4.3.2021 is allowed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar