

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10505/2013

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) TR.LRS..

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Samprati Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Shalabh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week as prayed for on behalf of the learned
counsel for the appellant(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR