

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10505/2013

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) TR.LRS..

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2024 This appeal, though listed, was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mrs. Samprati Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mrs. Deepali Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the
matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)