

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10505 OF 2013

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) THR.LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The appeal is of the year 2013. The matter has been adjourned on several instances. When the matter was taken up for the first hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant and, therefore, it was passed over. Unfortunately, despite an opportunity being afforded, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that apart from being a concurrent judgment rendered by the High Court, there is an order of status quo operating

against the respondents.

3. Considering the above, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution of the same.
4. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI;
26th SEPTEMBER, 2024

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10505/2013

RAJESHWAR DASS (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SNEH LATA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)